Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Employee Benefits Institute Of America Inc.		06/13/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Professional & Regulatory Inc.	
Street Address:	395 Hudson Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1822665	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1942164	EBIA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3075156	EBIA WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3061610	HELPING EMPLOYERS AND ADVISORS KNOW THE LAW
Registration Number:	3075171	EBIA.COM
Serial Number:	77182898	EBIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-554-7847

Email: hherman@mosessinger.com Correspondent Name: Howard R. Herman, Esq. Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Moses & Singer LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10174-1299 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK

900086960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10703-101 (HOWARD HERMAN)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Albrink		
Signature:	/jonathan albrink/		
Date:	09/14/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment_Thomson_EBIA#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Thomson_EBIA#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Thomson_EBIA#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA INC., a Washington corporation, having an address at P.O. Box 33410, Seattle, WA 98133 ("Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using in its business or otherwise owns certain trademarks (the "Marks"), including without limitation those listed on the attached Schedule A which is made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, THOMSON PROFESSIONAL & REGULATORY INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having an address at 395 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10014 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents or instruments as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Marks and registrations and applications herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of this 13th day of June, 2007.

By:

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA INC

Name: Thomas P. McCormick

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0480 STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING)

On the 2 day of June, 2007, before me personally came Thomas P. McCormick, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA INC., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

M FRED CONTROL OF WARHING

Connib Aredericks
Notary Public

Schedule A

List of Trademarks

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA	74/296,355	1,822,665
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA and Design	74/529,010	1,942,164
EBIA WEEKLY	76/585,275	3,075,156
HELPING EMPLOYERS AND ADVISORS KNOW THE LAW	76/585,435	3,061,610
EBIA.COM	76/587,202	3,075,171
EBIA	77/182,898	Pending

594816v1 010703.0101

RECORDED: 09/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0482